



To provide exemplary experiences, services & spaces that create opportunities for everyone to learn, engage and thrive.

YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

Regular City Commission Meeting beginning at 5:30 P.M. Monday, August 9, 2021

City of Yankton Community Meeting Room
Located at the Career Manufacturing Technical Education Academy formerly

known as Technical Education Center • 1200 W. 21st Street • Room 114

If you would like to watch the City Commission meeting you can do so by accessing the City of Yankton's YouTube Live Channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCD1a1hf1dIkiLVSVXnmdRQg/live

Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, on channels 3 & 45

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Public Appearances
- 3. Presentation by City Manager Amy Leon of Proposed 2022 Budget
- 4. Determination if 2nd Night needed for Budget Work Session
- 5. Other Business

Other business is a time for City Commissioners to address the commission regarding matters not on the agenda. These items will be deliberated by the governing body and will not be acted upon at this time. Items mentioned may be added to a future City Commission meeting or work session for deliberation or action.

VI. ADJOURN THE BUDGET WORK SESSION MEETING OF AUGUST 9, 2021

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have any additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221.

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact the Open Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 1, Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215.